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Funds to Sanskriti school in Delhi
2412. SHRI SALIM ANSARI: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

{a) whether it is a fact that Sanskriti School in Delhi is receiving huge funds from Central and State Governments;

{by if so, the details of funds received by the school during the last three years;

{cy whether it is a fact that in spite of huge funding to the school by Government, the school is admitting children of TAS officers only; and

{dy if so, the steps being taken to ensure that children of all walks of society enrolled in the school?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY): (a) and (b) Grant-in-aid has been provided to the Sanskriti School by various Ministries/Department/
State Governments etc. for capital expenditure. The school does not receive any funding for its operational recurring expenses. These expenses are met {rom the fees received from the students studying in the School. No grants-in-aid for capital expenditure has been received by the school during the last three years.
{c) No Sir.
{d) Does not arise in view of the reply to {c¢) above.
Allocation to social sector schemes

2413, SHRI AAYANUR MANJUNATHA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the total allocations for social sector schemes during the last three years and the current year;

{(b) whether there has been slow down in the spending pattern of these outlays earmarked for schemes during the above period, if so, the details thereof;

and

{c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by Government to expedite the utilization of funds to achieve set targets?

